TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Textron Financial Corporation		03/08/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cessna Finance Corporation	
Street Address:	220 West Douglas	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2357037	QUIKVALUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler Bushnell

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1561/36873/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Palomar
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0151

900045758

Date:	04/04/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Textron1 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Textron1 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0152

1561 36873.1

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 40

Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner

of Service Mark Registration No. 2.357.037 for the service mark QUIKVALUS® (hereinafter the

"Service Mark") by Assignment.

WHEREAS, CESSNA FINANCE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 220 West Douglas.

Suite 300, Wichita, Kansas 67202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Service

Mark and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and

interest in and to said Service Mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and all common law rights, the right to claim prior use of the Service Mark by

ASSIGNOR and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

the said Service Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover for the same

in the future against third parties, ASSIGNOR shall sign all papers and documents and otherwise do

all acts reasonable, necessary and desirable in connection therewith at the cost and expense of

ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and/or assigns. In addition, any continued use by

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0153 ASSIGNOR of the Service Mark shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	ELIZABETH C. PERKINS	me). Ord Secretary (title) of
			nis document this Z day of
March	2006.		
		TEXTRON FINANCIAL O	CORPORATION
		By: <u> </u>	4 G. Perkins cras connect and Secretary
		Name: EL/24607	the C. Perkins
This 87 <i>EL/2GUH-C. 1</i> individual who	executed the forego	ing Assignment on behalf of Text	onally came the above named to me personally known as the tron Financial Corporation, who for the purposes therein set forth.
(Notarial Seal)		Jambuly The Source of Notary	U Desour Public
929377.WPD			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/04/2006